
septembre 03, 2022

1st 104 TRIGO Florian 1:53.69 (1) 3:51.92 (2) 4:01.74 (1)

AVP Ebike Collectif 3:37.68 (1) 4:40.15 (1) 1:19.75 (3)

2nd 125 CLEUVENOT Aymeric 1:58.64 (2) 3:46.00 (1) 4:04.82 (2) +0:17.20

0 3:44.39 (2) 4:49.13 (2) 1:19.15 (1)

3rd 0 GROHENS Florian 2:12.10 (7) 4:16.79 (4) 4:15.97 (3) +1:42.43

FlowGroh Media 3:56.17 (3) 5:07.10 (3) 1:19.23 (2)

4th 250 FRIEH Maxime 2:10.78 (6) 4:20.71 (5) 4:18.05 (4) +2:07.97

AVP 3:57.48 (4) 5:23.15 (5) 1:22.73 (4)

5th 111 BALON Christophe 2:08.34 (3) 4:23.42 (6) 4:34.61 (5) +2:45.57

dynamic cycle 4:11.18 (7) 5:25.70 (6) 1:27.25 (7)

6th 100 BERTRAND-PIERRON Alois 2:08.94 (4) 4:13.43 (3) 5:16.88 (11) +3:06.54

AMATEUR 4:03.40 (5) 5:22.87 (4) 1:25.95 (6)

7th 122 JOST Bryan 2:15.40 (10) 4:28.88 (7) 4:57.40 (6) +3:20.79

0 4:05.08 (6) 5:28.27 (7) 1:30.69 (10)

8th 113 SIMONOT Cédric 2:18.44 (11) 4:31.19 (9) 5:00.93 (7) +3:32.26

hericourt 2 roues 4:12.72 (8) 5:29.81 (8) 1:24.10 (5)

9th 103 Vanpoperinghe Damien 2:10.61 (5) 4:29.13 (8) 5:13.60 (9) +3:58.11

0 4:21.68 (11) 5:40.77 (11) 1:27.25 (7)

10th 114 ERASUN Johan 2:20.14 (12) 4:44.33 (13) 5:21.87 (13) +4:23.63

Les dahus Enduro vtt 4:14.57 (9) 5:35.60 (9) 1:32.05 (12)

11th 118 BOLLAND Marc 2:21.29 (13) 4:45.33 (14) 5:05.51 (8) +4:37.87

Team Miro 4:31.38 (17) 5:40.72 (10) 1:38.57 (17)

12th 123 FRANC Morgan 2:12.98 (9) 4:38.00 (10) 5:15.79 (10) +4:38.49

0 4:22.70 (12) 5:58.44 (18) 1:35.51 (13)

13th 101 TISSERAND Gildas 2:12.40 (8) 4:38.31 (11) 5:49.28 (19) +5:01.12

AMATEUR 4:20.88 (10) 5:49.17 (14) 1:36.01 (15)

14th 128 HINIGER Franck 2:36.71 (22) 5:01.65 (19) 5:24.23 (14) +5:22.86

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:30.00 (15) 5:43.60 (12) 1:31.60 (11)

15th 112 TALON Christophe 2:25.00 (14) 4:50.40 (16) 5:21.08 (12) +5:34.14

dynamic cycle 4:33.92 (19) 5:55.40 (17) 1:53.27 (23)

16th 127 LAGACHE Stephane 2:42.00 (23) 5:01.72 (20) 5:32.20 (16) +5:42.56

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:29.10 (13) 5:52.15 (15) 1:30.32 (9)

17th 108 MOREL Florian 2:30.79 (19) 5:00.12 (18) 5:33.77 (17) +5:42.90

€a queen 4:33.45 (18) 5:53.95 (16) 1:35.75 (14)

18th 107 COUVAL Gabriel 2:28.42 (16) 4:52.75 (17) 5:44.05 (18) +5:58.68

Ca queen 4:29.67 (14) 6:10.00 (19) 1:38.72 (18)

19th 102 QUINONERO Pierre 2:31.81 (20) 4:42.78 (12) 5:52.40 (21) +6:11.14

0 4:31.35 (16) 5:45.15 (13) 2:12.58 (27)

20th 117 SPENLE Lionel 2:27.71 (15) 5:16.63 (25) 5:29.18 (15) +6:23.47

Munster Bike Club 4:36.04 (20) 6:14.40 (20) 1:44.44 (20)

21st 115 KLINGER Serge 2:28.65 (17) 4:50.27 (15) 6:33.98 (24) +7:34.35

Meywihr Team 5:09.53 (26) 6:19.80 (21) 1:37.05 (16)

22nd 119 GULLY  tienne 2:49.28 (24) 5:13.27 (24) 6:06.63 (22) +7:44.33

VTT Michelbach 4:42.68 (22) 6:29.08 (23) 1:48.32 (21)

23rd 126 CRELIER Hervé 3:02.10 (27) 5:10.47 (23) 5:50.45 (20) +7:47.51

0 4:42.42 (21) 6:29.00 (22) 1:58.00 (24)

24th 120 CHAUMONT John 2:29.03 (18) 5:04.43 (21) 6:44.72 (25) +8:45.71

VTT Michelbach 5:04.50 (25) 6:56.68 (25) 1:51.28 (22)

25th 109 MOREL Sébastien 2:54.15 (26) 5:22.85 (26) 6:16.97 (23) +9:05.72

€a queen 4:59.20 (23) 7:13.40 (26) 1:44.08 (19)
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26th 121 REY Vincent 3:10.59 (28) 5:47.45 (28) 7:33.43 (29) +12:38.26

0 5:37.07 (28) 7:40.58 (28) 2:14.07 (28)

27th 134 LACOMBE Alain 2:50.40 (25) 5:43.42 (27) 8:07.23 (31) +12:42.77

VTT Michelbach 5:25.55 (27) 7:36.77 (27) 2:24.33 (30)

28th 106 LACREUSE Thierry 3:28.38 (30) 6:29.43 (31) 7:27.23 (28) +14:09.84

OXL 5:48.19 (31) 8:09.08 (29) 2:12.46 (26)

29th 116 LAPRE Jean Philippe 2:32.42 (21) 5:06.35 (22) 12:26.05 (32) +14:44.47

MFB 4:59.64 (24) 6:45.87 (24) 2:19.07 (29)

30th 124 DELHASSE Julie 3:28.62 (31) 6:29.01 (30) 7:12.25 (27) +14:59.30

0 5:48.10 (30) 9:20.00 (31) 2:06.25 (25)

31st 105 LACREUSE Etienne 3:53.93 (32) 7:19.10 (32) 7:04.89 (26) +16:05.75

OXL 5:40.70 (29) 8:22.44 (30) 3:09.62 (31)

110 MEUNIER Jean-Christophe 3:15.81 (29) 5:56.77 (29) 7:49.17 (30)

€a Queen

1st 130 SUCH Morgane 2:17.57 (2) 4:29.13 (1) 5:17.27 (1)

MARIN / ION 4:19.45 (1) 5:41.48 (1) 1:32.90 (2)

2nd 133 GUTH Lucie 2:15.19 (1) 4:39.85 (2) 6:39.13 (2) +1:41.16

0 4:26.78 (2) 5:54.28 (2) 1:23.73 (1)

3rd 135 VIEL Gaelle 3:09.63 (4) 6:35.62 (4) 7:52.72 (3) +12:07.94

Bobi & Gamoule 6:16.79 (3) 9:10.21 (3) 2:40.77 (3)

137 GRAFF Nolwenn 11:08.27 (5) 14:44.90 (5)

0

132 MANCONE Marion 2:41.46 (3) 6:29.77 (3)

0

1st 52 DREYER Jules 1:52.07 (1) 3:58.17 (1) 4:11.87 (1)

Cube Bikes France 3:45.75 (1) 4:56.46 (1) 1:23.78 (7)

2nd 156 WEINZAEPFLEN Sullivan 1:58.00 (2) 4:19.25 (6) 4:22.10 (2) +1:01.51

0 3:59.75 (7) 5:03.84 (3) 1:26.67 (12)

3rd 60 FEBVRE Jules 2:00.40 (4) 4:07.98 (4) 4:24.19 (3) +1:13.95

0 3:57.72 (3) 5:25.46 (11) 1:26.30 (11)

4th 37 PERRIN Tom 1:59.53 (3) 4:33.27 (16) 4:51.90 (5) +1:36.16

0 4:01.37 (10) 5:03.25 (2) 1:14.94 (1)

5th 61 GRANDJEAN Jules 2:12.68 (13) 4:19.90 (7) 4:40.67 (4) +1:36.46

0 3:59.17 (5) 5:12.27 (5) 1:19.87 (4)

6th 196 BERNELIN Thibaud 2:02.15 (5) 4:07.40 (3) 5:01.70 (6) +1:45.76

Polo Speed 3:59.67 (6) 5:18.51 (8) 1:24.43 (8)

7th 39 MERCEY Louis 2:09.08 (11) 4:14.69 (5) 5:10.62 (7) +1:52.23

0 3:58.40 (4) 5:11.11 (4) 1:16.43 (2)

8th 231 MOLTENI Lino 2:02.75 (6) 4:06.56 (2) 5:17.37 (9) +2:05.71

vtt Orgelet 4:02.73 (11) 5:17.25 (6) 1:27.15 (13)
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9th 85 DIDIOT Gaspard 2:11.75 (12) 4:20.80 (9) 5:17.63 (10) +2:18.85

ACTB 3:54.72 (2) 5:22.53 (9) 1:19.52 (3)

10th 197 BERNELIN Tristan 2:05.05 (8) 4:25.53 (11) 5:25.63 (15) +2:40.45

Polo Speed 3:59.92 (8) 5:29.65 (12) 1:22.77 (6)

11th 35 HAULOT Arthus 2:19.42 (16) 4:32.27 (15) 5:15.20 (8) +2:44.35

0 4:00.39 (9) 5:24.21 (10) 1:20.96 (5)

12th 233 MERKLEN Ignace 2:04.54 (7) 4:20.62 (8) 5:23.31 (13) +3:00.12

Schlumpf 4:12.25 (14) 5:36.47 (14) 1:31.03 (17)

13th 230 MARMILLON Cedric 2:08.59 (9) 4:30.67 (13) 5:35.46 (17) +3:01.03

vtt Orgelet 4:11.63 (13) 5:18.25 (7) 1:24.53 (9)

14th 55 MINOUX Maé 2:09.06 (10) 4:24.73 (10) 5:26.25 (16) +3:13.04

Trails Patrol 4:24.47 (18) 5:30.80 (13) 1:25.83 (10)

15th 215 PERROS Titouan 2:15.20 (15) 4:42.68 (19) 5:24.78 (14) +4:01.71

Les Stykes 4:16.18 (15) 5:52.37 (22) 1:38.60 (23)

16th 224 ROELS Tilio 2:21.16 (19) 4:42.92 (20) 5:19.89 (12) +4:06.95

V‚lo sport club beaunois 4:20.20 (16) 5:54.25 (23) 1:36.63 (21)

17th 225 CHALANDRE Jules 2:20.26 (17) 4:26.24 (12) 5:19.79 (11) +4:10.84

V‚lo sport club beaunois 4:10.87 (12) 5:48.17 (20) 2:13.61 (30)

18th 71 LAWARREE Cyril 2:21.10 (18) 4:36.73 (17) 5:49.61 (19) +4:49.30

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:23.15 (17) 5:58.64 (24) 1:48.17 (27)

19th 222 KIERONSKI Robin 2:14.25 (14) 4:45.11 (21) 5:49.12 (18) +4:53.30

VCA Guebwiller 4:36.03 (25) 6:02.89 (25) 1:34.00 (18)

20th 40 LESTOILLE Augustin 2:34.29 (26) 4:39.74 (18) 6:28.67 (22) +5:23.56

0 4:30.80 (21) 5:41.34 (15) 1:36.82 (22)

21st 214 PERROS Timéo 2:33.42 (25) 4:54.68 (24) 6:34.75 (23) +5:31.43

Les Stykes 4:25.32 (19) 5:42.78 (16) 1:28.58 (14)

22nd 232 MAIGRET Kévin 2:22.00 (20) 4:46.55 (22) 7:17.20 (24) +6:15.71

VTT Tonic 4:28.02 (20) 5:50.66 (21) 1:39.38 (24)

23rd 221 PARMENTIER Carol 2:23.05 (21) 4:30.80 (14) 7:52.23 (27) +6:23.64

VCA Guebwiller 4:32.32 (22) 5:43.82 (17) 1:29.52 (15)

24th 205 LEGAY Thomas 2:28.45 (23) 4:58.17 (25) 7:19.77 (25) +6:28.12

GBRC 4:32.85 (23) 5:46.23 (19) 1:30.75 (16)

25th 34 BORNERT Antoine 2:41.41 (29) 4:52.17 (23) 6:20.83 (21) +6:28.80

Molsheim Fun Bike 4:51.47 (27) 6:11.02 (26) 1:40.00 (25)

26th 38 ROBIOLLE Alexis 2:26.81 (22) 5:44.75 (29) 6:11.87 (20) +7:29.83

0 4:50.63 (26) 6:47.65 (28) 1:36.22 (20)

27th 228 PONSOT Louis 2:29.31 (24) 5:18.39 (26) 8:45.70 (28) +8:18.95

VTT givry 4:33.20 (24) 5:45.48 (18) 1:34.97 (19)

28th 216 ZUPRANSKI Tom 2:39.87 (27) 5:45.90 (30) 7:24.32 (26) +9:14.99

Les stykes 5:07.00 (29) 6:43.15 (27) 1:42.85 (26)

29th 87 WEBER Nathan 2:50.05 (30) 5:33.67 (27) 10:22.05 (30) +13:09.83

ACTB 5:03.85 (28) 7:28.81 (29) 1:59.50 (29)

30th 227 BARRE Tom 2:40.20 (28) 5:41.85 (28) 10:17.95 (29) +14:19.06

VSCB Beaune 6:02.33 (30) 7:45.38 (30) 1:59.45 (28)

86 PEDUZZI Lucas 3:16.17 (31) 7:08.15 (31) 17:48.37 (31)

ACTB 8:58.65 (31) 3:03.49 (31)
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1st 28 RAPUZZI Norbert 1:58.10 (2) 4:10.74 (3) 4:25.70 (1)

0 3:52.72 (1) 5:05.45 (1) 1:17.17 (1)

2nd 64 CASTEELS Nicolas 2:02.97 (3) 4:09.25 (2) 4:41.41 (2) +0:28.18

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 3:52.98 (3) 5:10.78 (2) 1:20.67 (3)

3rd 31 FOCKI Julien 1:56.11 (1) 4:03.23 (1) 5:02.85 (6) +0:41.36

0 3:52.80 (2) 5:16.65 (4) 1:19.60 (2)

4th 42 PEYSSONNEAUX Sébastien 2:03.00 (4) 4:12.02 (5) 4:51.43 (3) +1:00.01

0 3:57.92 (4) 5:24.07 (7) 1:21.45 (4)

5th 75 GALLE David 2:09.50 (10) 4:10.78 (4) 5:10.78 (9) +1:39.73

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:06.95 (8) 5:23.93 (6) 1:27.67 (9)

6th 72 COMPERE Bobaf 2:11.32 (11) 4:27.00 (9) 5:12.55 (10) +1:56.21

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:03.10 (5) 5:27.77 (8) 1:24.35 (7)

7th 30 DESAGUER Gilles 2:04.95 (5) 4:23.10 (6) 5:27.84 (14) +1:56.83

0 4:05.35 (7) 5:22.00 (5) 1:23.47 (5)

8th 240 GOURBIER Romain 2:06.81 (6) 5:03.60 (24) 5:15.40 (11) +2:19.46

Stach Team 4:04.72 (6) 5:11.11 (3) 1:27.70 (10)

9th 46 GREVILLOT Sébastien 2:08.57 (8) 4:31.92 (10) 5:03.34 (7) +2:20.84

OXL 4:17.12 (10) 5:37.15 (11) 1:32.62 (17)

10th 29 BESANCENET Gilles 2:18.55 (17) 4:48.32 (13) 4:52.25 (4) +2:41.30

0 4:26.52 (15) 5:33.94 (10) 1:31.60 (13)

11th 41 BARREAU Stephane 2:12.80 (13) 4:25.33 (8) 5:07.40 (8) +2:41.42

0 4:36.92 (19) 5:44.95 (15) 1:23.90 (6)

12th 220 HINSCHBERGER Pierre 2:12.33 (12) 4:24.57 (7) 5:39.87 (17) +2:42.98

VCA Guebwiller 4:16.33 (9) 5:33.74 (9) 1:26.02 (8)

13th 73 EVRARD Bruno 2:24.03 (23) 4:42.83 (11) 5:15.83 (12) +3:08.05

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:25.70 (13) 5:37.56 (13) 1:31.98 (15)

14th 245 BOURCEY Mathieu 2:16.90 (16) 4:52.83 (16) 5:27.63 (13) +3:38.56

0 4:23.58 (12) 5:58.53 (19) 1:28.97 (11)

15th 151 THOMAS Vincent 2:20.00 (19) 4:54.00 (20) 5:50.35 (20) +3:49.74

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:26.37 (14) 5:37.45 (12) 1:31.45 (12)

16th 63 HUIBERTS Martijn 2:07.27 (7) 4:51.23 (15) 5:38.15 (16) +3:55.91

Dutch Megabastards 4:27.93 (16) 5:53.65 (18) 1:47.56 (26)

17th 150 GIRARD Damien 2:15.05 (14) 5:03.40 (23) 5:51.40 (21) +4:33.53

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:39.52 (22) 6:00.87 (21) 1:33.17 (18)

18th 96 MARTINS Didier 2:26.28 (26) 4:53.50 (19) 5:49.45 (18) +4:37.78

0 4:44.28 (24) 6:01.75 (23) 1:32.40 (16)

19th 154 STAROSCIAK Adrian 2:26.04 (25) 4:49.00 (14) 6:11.00 (26) +4:41.74

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:36.70 (18) 5:53.04 (17) 1:35.84 (21)

20th 33 MEYER Vincent 2:08.58 (9) 4:44.17 (12) 5:28.42 (15) +4:45.27

Munster bike club 4:19.71 (11) 5:48.55 (16) 3:05.72 (36)

21st 219 CLEMENT Maxime 2:20.38 (20) 5:00.93 (21) 6:05.11 (23) +4:53.98

Team SQR 4:40.55 (23) 6:00.54 (20) 1:36.35 (22)

22nd 88 FISCHER Damien 2:22.35 (21) 5:18.35 (29) 5:49.73 (19) +5:09.12

0 4:38.92 (20) 6:01.38 (22) 1:48.27 (27)

23rd 184 ROUGEOT Vincent 2:15.71 (15) 4:52.95 (18) 6:17.95 (27) +5:16.23

MFB 4:45.03 (25) 6:13.97 (26) 1:40.50 (24)

24th 152 HERGOTT Vincent 2:24.61 (24) 5:04.72 (25) 5:54.26 (22) +5:35.99

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 5:19.80 (31) 6:02.64 (24) 1:39.84 (23)

25th 32 LATTEUX Geoffray 2:35.45 (28) 5:17.90 (28) 6:10.88 (25) +5:46.37

0 4:46.88 (27) 6:10.92 (25) 1:34.22 (20)
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26th 244 PICHENOT Nicolas 2:18.65 (18) 5:41.90 (32) 6:42.18 (30) +5:47.82

0 4:39.20 (21) 5:42.52 (14) 1:33.25 (19)

27th 76 LAWARREE Alain 2:32.29 (27) 5:02.97 (22) 6:18.27 (28) +6:11.58

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:29.68 (17) 6:51.16 (31) 1:47.09 (25)

28th 45 CAMHY Valéry 2:41.61 (29) 5:13.83 (27) 6:10.22 (24) +6:27.97

OXL 4:45.65 (26) 6:22.17 (27) 2:04.37 (33)

29th 153 GUINCHARD Mathieu 2:46.20 (32) 5:11.77 (26) 6:46.63 (31) +7:08.60

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:55.85 (28) 6:25.35 (28) 1:52.68 (29)

30th 210 MAZERAT Yann 2:52.00 (33) 5:36.85 (31) 6:27.20 (29) +7:32.22

Team enduro G‚rardmer 4:56.95 (29) 6:40.49 (30) 1:48.61 (28)

31st 95 CROIX Emmanuel 2:52.05 (34) 5:18.37 (30) 7:02.47 (32) +8:18.34

0 5:31.25 (33) 6:29.33 (29) 1:54.75 (30)

32nd 226 MANTION Jean-François 2:41.64 (30) 6:16.93 (35) 7:29.77 (33) +10:36.59

Vp 70 5:44.11 (34) 7:04.19 (32) 2:09.83 (34)

33rd 249 VAN IMPE Gerrit 3:01.78 (36) 6:33.55 (36) 7:44.97 (34) +11:33.94

0 5:53.83 (35) 7:09.56 (33) 2:00.13 (32)

34th 213 PERROS Gregory 3:00.00 (35) 5:43.08 (33) 8:29.97 (35) +11:50.13

Les Stykes 5:15.05 (30) 7:57.93 (35) 2:13.98 (35)

35th 183 BULLMANN Emmanuel 2:44.28 (31) 5:59.82 (34) 9:57.53 (36) +12:37.66

MFB 5:24.88 (32) 7:22.65 (34) 1:58.38 (31)

77 BOURGUIGNON Bernard 5:37.99 (37) 13:17.92 (37)

PULSION VTT

16 DUVIVIER Julien 2:22.60 (22) 4:52.85 (17) 5:00.07 (5)

TEAM G 1:31.68 (14)

1st 1 ABSALON Remy 1:53.39 (5) 3:45.52 (2) 3:55.08 (1)

0 3:34.40 (2) 4:39.66 (1) 1:11.14 (1)

2nd 12 SIGAUD Dorian 1:54.13 (6) 3:48.90 (4) 3:56.02 (2) +0:17.85

Bawlers 3:33.49 (1) 4:47.65 (4) 1:16.85 (6)

3rd 2 DE VOCHT BART 1:59.29 (20) 3:45.42 (1) 4:03.40 (7) +0:20.31

0 3:35.98 (3) 4:41.46 (2) 1:13.95 (3)

4th 4 BRUDER Lucas 1:54.15 (7) 3:56.56 (8) 3:59.83 (5) +0:47.45

RIDER404 3:42.50 (6) 4:49.47 (6) 1:24.13 (31)

5th 8 CANAL Fabien 1:50.07 (1) 3:46.00 (3) 3:58.11 (3) +0:48.65

CANOUZ 4:10.27 (50) 4:46.04 (3) 1:17.35 (10)

6th 54 SCHINDLER Valentin 1:51.68 (3) 3:52.05 (5) 3:59.80 (4) +0:52.39

VCAG 3:43.65 (7) 5:04.40 (15) 1:20.00 (17)

7th 3 ARNOULD Jérémy 1:59.46 (21) 3:53.17 (6) 4:19.35 (17) +0:53.06

0 3:38.90 (4) 4:47.69 (5) 1:13.68 (2)

8th 202 MEYER Victor 1:56.05 (12) 3:57.49 (10) 4:07.72 (9) +0:55.22

AVP E-Bike Collectif 3:44.33 (8) 4:53.75 (8) 1:15.07 (4)

9th 5 HEINRICH Guillaume 1:54.55 (10) 3:55.30 (7) 4:09.55 (11) +0:59.52

0 3:49.88 (14) 4:52.80 (7) 1:16.63 (5)

10th 7 JAEGLE Léo 1:50.75 (2) 3:57.75 (11) 4:07.47 (8) +1:05.78

RIDER404 3:50.73 (16) 5:00.96 (12) 1:17.31 (9)

11th 10 SEVRAIN Jeremie 1:58.78 (16) 3:56.78 (9) 3:59.88 (6) +1:13.05

0 3:39.90 (5) 4:57.30 (9) 1:39.60 (83)
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12th 22 ALEX Dehan 1:58.79 (17) 4:00.75 (13) 4:13.92 (13) +1:15.89

Team Geko bike 3:47.25 (11) 4:57.35 (10) 1:17.02 (7)

13th 129 DEMUYLDER Jonas 1:56.56 (13) 4:01.07 (14) 4:10.53 (12) +1:16.84

0 3:46.78 (10) 4:57.91 (11) 1:23.18 (28)

14th 208 MATHIEU Baptiste 1:54.75 (11) 3:58.88 (12) 4:15.75 (15) +1:26.31

la Bressaude RoueVerte 3:47.78 (12) 5:03.89 (14) 1:24.45 (32)

15th 6 KELLER Christophe 1:59.03 (18) 4:04.38 (18) 4:08.05 (10) +1:27.42

Meywihr Team 3:48.35 (13) 5:05.94 (17) 1:20.86 (20)

16th 49 SUDRE Nicolas 1:59.28 (19) 4:03.65 (17) 4:21.67 (18) +1:34.04

Bike Club Giromagny 3:46.20 (9) 5:04.55 (16) 1:17.88 (11)

17th 178 SCHNEIDER Gaëtan 2:01.65 (26) 4:06.80 (19) 4:24.90 (20) +1:55.00

Meywihr Team 3:53.63 (20) 5:08.18 (19) 1:19.03 (14)

18th 11 PREUDHOMME Dorian 2:04.70 (37) 4:10.76 (24) 4:16.29 (16) +1:56.50

TEAM G 3:52.98 (18) 5:07.21 (18) 1:23.75 (30)

19th 14 FAVIER Yoan 2:05.80 (40) 4:07.80 (20) 4:15.70 (14) +2:02.63

TEAM G 3:54.90 (23) 5:17.45 (29) 1:20.17 (19)

20th 234 SCHAIRER Aurélien 1:59.61 (22) 4:03.10 (16) 4:57.26 (36) +2:27.31

Schlumpf 3:55.70 (24) 5:13.56 (23) 1:17.27 (8)

21st 206 FRANCOZ Pierre 2:02.09 (27) 4:18.62 (29) 4:37.03 (24) +2:32.69

KAIRN bike design lab 3:58.29 (28) 5:16.00 (27) 1:19.85 (15)

22nd 98 FLEURETTE Nicolas 1:54.17 (8) 4:20.01 (32) 4:46.10 (27) +2:35.01

AMATEUR 3:52.45 (17) 5:22.95 (39) 1:18.52 (12)

23rd 23 HANTZ Pierre-Hugues 1:59.65 (24) 4:09.23 (23) 4:47.75 (29) +2:35.83

0 3:56.58 (25) 5:19.34 (31) 1:22.47 (22)

24th 97 FAHY Erwan 1:51.68 (3) 4:25.93 (47) 4:30.10 (22) +2:43.62

0 4:05.24 (41) 5:24.81 (40) 1:25.05 (35)

25th 74 EVRARD Jacques 2:07.61 (46) 4:10.93 (25) 4:52.31 (34) +2:49.57

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 3:59.20 (32) 5:15.76 (26) 1:22.95 (25)

26th 211 CHRISTOPHE Charles 2:02.70 (30) 4:01.80 (15) 5:15.78 (54) +2:56.79

Le Relais Du Cycle 3:59.29 (34) 5:12.85 (22) 1:23.56 (29)

27th 62 ROELOFS Robin 2:03.51 (31) 4:23.19 (38) 4:57.50 (37) +2:59.22

0 4:03.85 (38) 5:10.41 (20) 1:19.95 (16)

28th 199 MICHELET Pierre 2:05.05 (38) 4:23.50 (40) 5:06.70 (50) +3:00.59

AA 4:04.02 (39) 5:01.98 (13) 1:18.53 (13)

29th 174 PERIA Robin 1:56.60 (14) 4:22.14 (34) 4:51.36 (32) +3:01.93

0 3:54.25 (21) 5:33.75 (56) 1:23.02 (27)

30th 195 CHOUX Charlie 1:59.63 (23) 4:08.80 (22) 5:02.10 (43) +3:02.56

Passion VTT Beaucourt 3:59.10 (31) 5:29.37 (49) 1:22.75 (23)

31st 201 MORAY Arthur 2:03.85 (34) 4:12.85 (26) 4:54.75 (35) +3:02.98

Alternative enduro team 3:53.02 (19) 5:36.55 (66) 1:21.15 (21)

32nd 44 BAZIN Ugo 2:03.56 (33) 4:15.64 (27) 4:59.27 (39) +3:06.35

0 3:59.23 (33) 5:19.94 (33) 1:27.90 (50)

33rd 185 CHOULET Yoann 1:58.57 (15) 4:42.30 (70) 5:01.05 (40) +3:07.90

Mont Poupet Bike Park 3:54.40 (22) 5:10.75 (21) 1:20.02 (18)

34th 51 BARRE Ilyes 2:03.55 (32) 4:22.35 (35) 4:48.40 (31) +3:14.24

Bike Club Giromagny 3:57.72 (26) 5:32.11 (53) 1:29.30 (57)

35th 13 MARTINY Charles 2:07.45 (45) 4:23.22 (39) 4:28.85 (21) +3:16.62

TEAM G - Dinlow Racing 4:20.37 (66) 5:29.52 (50) 1:26.40 (44)

36th 209 TOUSSAINT Florent 2:07.00 (43) 4:24.22 (42) 4:47.70 (28) +3:19.28

la Bressaude RoueVerte 4:11.93 (53) 5:22.25 (36) 1:25.37 (37)
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37th 186 PAILLARD Maxime 2:04.45 (36) 4:26.73 (49) 5:02.19 (44) +3:21.61

Mont Poupet Bike Park 3:58.53 (29) 5:22.53 (37) 1:26.37 (42)

38th 50 SEKULA Vladimir 2:13.12 (65) 4:25.78 (46) 5:05.90 (49) +3:22.87

Bike Club Giromagny 3:57.72 (26) 5:14.54 (24) 1:25.00 (34)

39th 53 DREYER Louis 2:14.89 (71) 4:29.90 (55) 4:37.42 (25) +3:28.50

VCAG 4:09.30 (47) 5:28.18 (44) 1:28.00 (51)

40th 47 PY Adrien 2:08.50 (48) 4:29.33 (54) 4:51.37 (33) +3:31.44

OXL 4:02.95 (37) 5:26.79 (43) 1:31.69 (63)

41st 15 ELLIES Aurélien 2:05.79 (39) 4:22.05 (33) 4:36.77 (23) +3:32.10

0 4:25.22 (80) 5:34.46 (61) 1:27.00 (46)

42nd 56 LEONHART Tom 2:02.09 (27) 4:33.23 (58) 5:03.00 (47) +3:34.23

Trails Patrol 4:13.15 (55) 5:17.31 (28) 1:24.64 (33)

43rd 24 JONES Samuel 2:05.92 (41) 4:35.78 (61) 4:47.94 (30) +3:36.94

0 4:06.33 (42) 5:34.23 (60) 1:25.93 (41)

44th 144 ORY Robin 2:08.57 (49) 4:25.60 (44) 5:11.08 (53) +3:38.05

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:07.68 (44) 5:21.35 (35) 1:22.96 (26)

45th 82 TOLLER Yves 2:09.88 (54) 4:22.62 (36) 5:02.40 (46) +3:38.51

GRAVITY BIKE DEVELOPMEN 4:07.10 (43) 5:22.85 (38) 1:32.85 (67)

46th 90 ARGENTON Charly 2:06.69 (42) 4:26.58 (48) 5:02.28 (45) +3:40.12

Team Fossard 4:04.52 (40) 5:33.83 (58) 1:25.41 (38)

47th 21 LEDRU Théo 1:54.35 (9) 4:47.39 (78) 5:08.57 (51) +3:44.89

Widen F1 Team 4:02.00 (35) 5:24.95 (41) 1:26.82 (45)

48th 138 PESCAY Fabien 2:16.48 (79) 4:18.95 (31) 4:58.75 (38) +3:49.02

Bobi & Gamoule 4:09.67 (48) 5:30.46 (51) 1:33.90 (69)

49th 194 PERRIN Baptiste 2:09.50 (52) 4:38.57 (63) 4:39.20 (26) +3:58.73

Passion VTT Beaucourt 4:08.80 (45) 5:37.00 (67) 1:44.85 (96)

50th 187 THOLOMIER Julien 2:04.40 (35) 4:18.90 (30) 5:17.14 (55) +3:59.44

Mont Poupet Bikepark 4:15.87 (60) 5:35.15 (64) 1:27.17 (48)

51st 212 MOURAIN Gauthier 2:12.94 (64) 4:26.90 (50) 5:20.97 (59) +3:59.88

Le Relais Du Cycle 4:02.53 (36) 5:25.21 (42) 1:30.52 (60)

52nd 79 DELMELLE Nicolas 2:07.96 (47) 4:30.10 (56) 5:01.05 (40) +4:00.81

GRAVITY BIKE DEVELOPMEN 3:58.89 (30) 5:19.03 (30) 2:02.97 (107

53rd 147 DESSERTENNE Etienne 2:15.94 (75) 4:41.13 (67) 5:03.14 (48) +4:03.80

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:14.58 (58) 5:19.65 (32) 1:28.55 (53)

54th 145 AUBRY Dany 2:11.07 (59) 4:24.10 (41) 5:22.08 (62) +4:08.64

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:12.79 (54) 5:28.50 (46) 1:29.29 (56)

55th 148 NIEBOJEWSKI Jerome 2:12.80 (63) 4:25.77 (45) 5:30.17 (71) +4:15.58

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:09.00 (46) 5:15.10 (25) 1:41.93 (90)

56th 57 MICHEL Lucas 2:02.65 (29) 4:52.08 (86) 5:27.17 (67) +4:23.48

Trails Patrol 4:13.75 (56) 5:21.25 (34) 1:25.77 (40)

57th 99 THIRIAT Romain 2:09.21 (51) 4:50.63 (81) 5:09.62 (52) +4:25.67

AMATEUR 4:09.85 (49) 5:34.80 (63) 1:30.75 (61)

58th 81 MEUNIER Arnaud 2:12.15 (62) 4:29.15 (53) 5:21.00 (60) +4:26.10

GRAVITY BIKE DEVELOPMEN 4:17.61 (64) 5:33.40 (55) 1:31.98 (64)

59th 175 RUSSO Vincent 2:08.81 (50) 4:41.45 (68) 5:24.65 (63) +4:29.11

0 4:10.35 (51) 5:33.77 (57) 1:29.27 (55)

60th 176 BETTINGER Hugo 2:11.20 (60) 4:16.80 (28) 5:54.80 (91) +4:31.36

Meywihr Team 4:11.40 (52) 5:28.50 (46) 1:27.85 (49)

61st 200 AGNES Anthony 2:11.90 (61) 4:40.45 (66) 5:28.23 (68) +4:36.92

AA 4:20.98 (69) 5:31.70 (52) 1:22.85 (24)



septembre 03, 2022

62nd 177 BETTINGER Noé 2:10.79 (57) 4:25.19 (43) 5:40.20 (80) +4:40.53

Meywihr Team 4:18.90 (65) 5:38.27 (69) 1:26.37 (42)

63rd 143 DUFOUR Rémi 2:07.00 (43) 4:31.77 (57) 5:44.50 (84) +4:42.00

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:16.07 (61) 5:32.75 (54) 1:29.10 (54)

64th 141 DEVOS Antoine 2:00.69 (25) 4:55.65 (92) 5:17.19 (56) +4:53.45

0 4:28.89 (87) 5:28.32 (45) 1:41.90 (89)

65th 163 ANCEL David 2:14.39 (69) 4:34.67 (60) 5:25.21 (65) +4:54.30

0 4:27.37 (83) 5:44.85 (77) 1:27.00 (46)

66th 165 BETZY Yoan 2:09.66 (53) 4:48.03 (79) 5:25.50 (66) +4:57.71

0 4:25.38 (82) 5:38.73 (70) 1:29.60 (58)

67th 155 FUHRMANN Baptiste 2:18.90 (82) 4:28.48 (51) 6:00.97 (93) +4:58.39

HBA Hohlandsbike association 4:14.98 (59) 5:29.04 (48) 1:25.21 (36)

68th 80 MARICHAL Nicolas 2:16.63 (80) 4:40.09 (65) 5:30.83 (73) +5:00.53

GRAVITY BIKE DEVELOPMEN 4:23.77 (75) 5:34.21 (59) 1:34.19 (70)

69th 43 HAISMANN Vincent 2:19.59 (84) 4:28.78 (52) 5:42.40 (82) +5:01.59

0 4:16.97 (62) 5:40.22 (71) 1:32.82 (66)

70th 69 STEPIEN Quentin 2:16.02 (77) 4:23.15 (37) 5:29.85 (70) +5:06.32

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:24.57 (79) 5:55.67 (87) 1:36.25 (73)

71st 241 TEYSSIER Benjamin 2:17.19 (81) 5:11.45 (101 5:19.40 (57) +5:21.08

Stach team 4:21.95 (70) 5:40.25 (72) 1:30.03 (59)

72nd 229 TATREAUX Hugo 2:15.95 (76) 4:56.25 (93) 5:42.34 (81) +5:29.94

VTT givry 4:25.22 (80) 5:40.96 (74) 1:28.41 (52)

73rd 204 DUFAUD Thomas 2:43.21 (111 4:43.17 (71) 5:25.05 (64) +5:33.92

Deval Team / Specialized 4:22.63 (72) 5:53.29 (82) 1:25.76 (39)

74th 66 LAWARREE Julien 2:13.88 (66) 4:37.63 (62) 6:01.87 (95) +5:38.64

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:22.58 (71) 5:44.37 (76) 1:37.50 (78)

75th 27 DUBAIL Alexandre 2:10.40 (55) 5:02.03 (97) 5:36.25 (76) +5:41.45

0 4:20.37 (66) 5:54.17 (85) 1:37.42 (77)

76th 78 BOTTELBERGS Renaud 2:19.89 (85) 4:52.93 (88) 5:37.86 (78) +5:43.38

GRAVITY BIKE DEVELOPMEN 4:20.85 (68) 5:51.40 (81) 1:39.64 (84)

77th 160 VAXELAIRE Sebastien 2:20.48 (87) 4:33.95 (59) 5:31.13 (74) +5:43.62

0 4:24.07 (77) 5:53.83 (83) 1:59.35 (106

78th 48 GIRAUDO Maxime 2:15.46 (74) 4:46.32 (74) 5:29.28 (69) +5:43.82

OXL 4:30.08 (89) 5:59.75 (90) 1:42.12 (92)

79th 167 HEVIN Lucas 2:25.50 (98) 4:46.37 (75) 5:01.78 (42) +5:44.71

0 4:48.57 (103 6:05.20 (92) 1:36.48 (76)

80th 235 RENO Kevin 2:15.35 (73) 5:08.45 (100 5:46.82 (87) +5:45.85

L'Atelier du Cycle 4:23.22 (74) 5:36.15 (65) 1:35.05 (71)

81st 93 MARCHAL Simon 2:14.29 (68) 4:39.03 (64) 6:11.43 (98) +5:47.23

Ex Canyon crew 4:30.35 (91) 5:40.52 (73) 1:30.80 (62)

82nd 170 LEIST Yannick 2:23.52 (92) 4:46.50 (76) 5:21.42 (61) +5:48.93

0 4:27.53 (84) 6:12.85 (100 1:36.30 (74)

83rd 65 BRISBOIS Loic 2:25.23 (96) 4:51.95 (85) 5:30.40 (72) +5:55.11

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:30.28 (90) 5:54.64 (86) 1:41.80 (88)

84th 25 JOUILLE Victor 2:11.02 (58) 4:42.29 (69) 6:23.21 (104 +5:57.32

0 4:17.00 (63) 5:43.22 (75) 1:39.77 (85)

85th 58 OHL Damien 2:13.88 (66) 4:52.15 (87) 5:35.80 (75) +5:58.26

Trails Patrol 4:36.83 (97) 6:05.70 (94) 1:33.09 (68)

86th 181 QUERY Johann 2:10.49 (56) 4:54.27 (91) 6:09.98 (97) +6:02.28

BARBIKE 4:13.90 (57) 5:34.62 (62) 1:58.21 (105
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87th 239 BELLATON Vincent 2:25.43 (97) 5:20.49 (107 5:39.37 (79) +6:12.26

Stach Team 4:22.83 (73) 5:46.86 (78) 1:36.47 (75)

88th 94 CORDIER R émi 2:45.11 (112 4:50.87 (83) 5:36.95 (77) +6:15.19

0 4:28.10 (86) 5:58.29 (88) 1:35.06 (72)

89th 169 HULEUX Xavier 2:23.23 (91) 5:03.62 (98) 6:07.42 (96) +6:17.89

0 4:33.39 (94) 5:37.32 (68) 1:32.10 (65)

90th 168 HOHLER Geoffrey 2:20.65 (88) 4:46.93 (77) 5:46.15 (86) +6:34.47

0 4:46.02 (100 6:07.69 (98) 1:46.22 (97)

91st 68 MOYEN Florian 2:18.96 (83) 4:59.93 (95) 5:44.08 (83) +6:43.76

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:38.15 (98) 6:15.28 (101 1:46.55 (98)

92nd 26 BOHN Killian 2:14.71 (70) 4:45.53 (73) 6:20.58 (102 +6:44.88

0 4:29.65 (88) 6:15.90 (102 1:37.70 (79)

93rd 91 GLE Adrien 2:26.13 (99) 4:54.23 (90) 6:00.90 (92) +6:52.35

Team Fossard 4:46.63 (101 6:04.58 (91) 1:39.07 (82)

94th 180 GREMILLET Simon 2:21.20 (90) 5:31.65 (110 6:01.10 (94) +6:55.94

BARBIKE 4:33.65 (95) 5:49.28 (80) 1:38.25 (80)

95th 243 OBRY Clement 2:24.15 (94) 4:48.82 (80) 6:35.27 (110 +7:20.06

Team chƒtel 4:34.54 (96) 6:08.25 (99) 1:48.22 (100

96th 84 OLIVIER Noe 2:42.17 (110 4:56.92 (94) 5:47.52 (88) +7:23.03

ACTB 4:53.62 (106 6:23.46 (105 1:38.53 (81)

97th 89 ANTOINE Emilien 2:20.46 (86) 4:45.07 (72) 5:19.86 (58) +7:25.29

Team Fossard 4:24.20 (78) 5:59.14 (89) 3:35.75 (115

98th 70 THOUMSIN Tommy 2:26.41 (100 4:50.89 (84) 5:45.07 (85) +7:32.57

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:30.52 (92) 7:16.80 (111 1:42.07 (91)

99th 242 DEVINAST Thibaut 2:54.44 (118 5:16.03 (106 6:24.03 (105 +7:33.33

Team chƒtel 4:27.79 (85) 5:47.54 (79) 1:42.69 (93)

100th 238 GOLLY Thomas 2:34.80 (107 5:21.37 (108 6:31.27 (107 +7:48.15

Samchti Riders 4:44.32 (99) 5:54.05 (84) 1:41.53 (87)

101st 190 KRAUTH Timothé 2:16.31 (78) 5:00.90 (96) 6:32.11 (108 +7:56.89

Myrtilles 5:04.57 (111 6:06.17 (95) 1:56.02 (104

102nd 173 MONTARLIER François 2:33.97 (106 5:06.15 (99) 6:27.40 (106 +8:06.20

0 4:46.65 (102 6:22.92 (104 1:48.30 (101

103rd 218 VINCENT Nicolas 2:28.20 (102 4:50.79 (82) 6:17.35 (99) +8:09.57

team nordman 4:31.45 (93) 7:19.85 (112 1:41.12 (86)

104th 18 MASSANES Théo 2:24.91 (95) 5:12.51 (102 6:19.89 (101 +8:20.42

0 5:03.40 (110 6:05.55 (93) 2:13.35 (110

105th 237 FRIEDRICH Sébastien 2:21.00 (89) 5:56.40 (116 6:22.65 (103 +8:24.89

Samchti Riders 4:53.37 (105 6:07.13 (96) 1:43.53 (94)

106th 92 ALTHUSER Baptiste 2:40.66 (109 5:14.38 (104 6:45.80 (111 +8:43.12

Ex Canyon crew 4:56.80 (108 6:16.75 (103 1:47.92 (99)

107th 207 BATSCH Paul 2:30.35 (105 5:47.80 (114 6:33.13 (109 +9:00.67

L'amicale du Bicycle 4:54.61 (107 6:25.62 (106 1:48.35 (102

108th 171 MAGALHAES Etienne 2:30.25 (104 5:44.38 (113 6:58.85 (113 +9:19.21

0 5:13.77 (113 6:07.45 (97) 1:43.70 (95)

109th 19 DRUET Yoann 2:48.30 (114 5:33.60 (112 6:18.28 (100 +10:26.75

Team G - Jojo 5:37.28 (115 6:51.20 (108 2:17.28 (112

110th 217 FRECHIN Norman 2:50.42 (116 5:32.85 (111 6:50.10 (112 +10:40.65

team nordman 4:59.08 (109 7:23.61 (114 2:03.78 (108

111th 191 NEDELEC Leonard 2:46.00 (113 5:53.08 (115 8:40.08 (117 +12:56.87

Myrtilles 5:38.88 (116 6:48.45 (107 2:09.57 (109



septembre 03, 2022

112th 179 CATTET Mathis 3:04.96 (120 6:44.33 (118 7:52.55 (114 +13:20.22

BARBIKE 5:35.30 (114 7:07.62 (110 1:54.65 (103

113th 164 BAZENET Tédy 2:23.70 (93) 5:30.28 (109 8:33.58 (115 +13:41.49

0 6:14.03 (117 7:19.97 (113 2:39.12 (114

114th 161 VERGEZ Damien 2:52.50 (117 6:10.05 (117 8:38.42 (116 +13:43.34

0 5:13.53 (112 7:30.27 (116 2:17.76 (113

115th 192 FONTAINE Baptiste 2:36.90 (108 5:13.77 (103 11:16.57 (119 +16:21.91

PAC Avallon 6:30.85 (118 7:29.11 (115 2:13.90 (111

142 GRAFF Maël 2:15.28 (72) 5:15.83 (105 5:49.26 (90)

0 4:50.80 (104 13:09.14 (117

193 PERRIN Louis 2:26.93 (101 4:53.83 (89) 5:48.22 (89)

Passion VTT Beaucourt 4:24.02 (76)

9 ALEGRI Léandre 2:29.97 (103 4:08.55 (21) 4:23.65 (19)

P2V TEAM 3:50.25 (15) 6:52.25 (109

223 BARDOLLET Stéphane 3:00.10 (119 6:56.25 (120 10:02.37 (118

V‚lo Morvan Nature

198 CHAPELLE Nicolas 7:29.72 (121 18:53.10 (121

sacoche du Morvan

162 WAWRZYNIAK Clement 2:48.90 (115 6:47.60 (119 11:55.27 (120

0
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1st 104 TRIGO Florian EBIKE 1:53.69 (1) 3:51.92 (2) 4:01.74 (1)

AVP Ebike Collectif 3:37.68 (1) 4:40.15 (1) 1:19.75 (3)

2nd 125 CLEUVENOT Aymeric EBIKE 1:58.64 (2) 3:46.00 (1) 4:04.82 (2) +0:17.20

0 3:44.39 (2) 4:49.13 (2) 1:19.15 (1)

3rd 0 GROHENS Florian EBIKE 2:12.10 (7) 4:16.79 (4) 4:15.97 (3) +1:42.43

FlowGroh Media 3:56.17 (3) 5:07.10 (3) 1:19.23 (2)

4th 250 FRIEH Maxime EBIKE 2:10.78 (6) 4:20.71 (5) 4:18.05 (4) +2:07.97

AVP 3:57.48 (4) 5:23.15 (5) 1:22.73 (4)

5th 111 BALON Christophe EBIKE 2:08.34 (3) 4:23.42 (6) 4:34.61 (5) +2:45.57

dynamic cycle 4:11.18 (7) 5:25.70 (6) 1:27.25 (7)

6th 100 BERTRAND-PIERRON Alois EBIKE 2:08.94 (4) 4:13.43 (3) 5:16.88 (11) +3:06.54

AMATEUR 4:03.40 (5) 5:22.87 (4) 1:25.95 (6)

7th 122 JOST Bryan EBIKE 2:15.40 (10) 4:28.88 (7) 4:57.40 (6) +3:20.79

0 4:05.08 (6) 5:28.27 (7) 1:30.69 (10)

8th 113 SIMONOT Cédric EBIKE 2:18.44 (11) 4:31.19 (9) 5:00.93 (7) +3:32.26

hericourt 2 roues 4:12.72 (8) 5:29.81 (8) 1:24.10 (5)

9th 103 Vanpoperinghe Damien EBIKE 2:10.61 (5) 4:29.13 (8) 5:13.60 (9) +3:58.11

0 4:21.68 (11) 5:40.77 (11) 1:27.25 (7)

10th 114 ERASUN Johan EBIKE 2:20.14 (12) 4:44.33 (13) 5:21.87 (13) +4:23.63

Les dahus Enduro vtt 4:14.57 (9) 5:35.60 (9) 1:32.05 (12)

11th 118 BOLLAND Marc EBIKE 2:21.29 (13) 4:45.33 (14) 5:05.51 (8) +4:37.87

Team Miro 4:31.38 (17) 5:40.72 (10) 1:38.57 (17)

12th 123 FRANC Morgan EBIKE 2:12.98 (9) 4:38.00 (10) 5:15.79 (10) +4:38.49

0 4:22.70 (12) 5:58.44 (18) 1:35.51 (13)

13th 101 TISSERAND Gildas EBIKE 2:12.40 (8) 4:38.31 (11) 5:49.28 (19) +5:01.12

AMATEUR 4:20.88 (10) 5:49.17 (14) 1:36.01 (15)

14th 128 HINIGER Franck EBIKE 2:36.71 (22) 5:01.65 (19) 5:24.23 (14) +5:22.86

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:30.00 (15) 5:43.60 (12) 1:31.60 (11)

15th 112 TALON Christophe EBIKE 2:25.00 (14) 4:50.40 (16) 5:21.08 (12) +5:34.14

dynamic cycle 4:33.92 (19) 5:55.40 (17) 1:53.27 (23)

16th 127 LAGACHE Stephane EBIKE 2:42.00 (23) 5:01.72 (20) 5:32.20 (16) +5:42.56

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:29.10 (13) 5:52.15 (15) 1:30.32 (9)

17th 108 MOREL Florian EBIKE 2:30.79 (19) 5:00.12 (18) 5:33.77 (17) +5:42.90

€a queen 4:33.45 (18) 5:53.95 (16) 1:35.75 (14)

18th 107 COUVAL Gabriel EBIKE 2:28.42 (16) 4:52.75 (17) 5:44.05 (18) +5:58.68

Ca queen 4:29.67 (14) 6:10.00 (19) 1:38.72 (18)

19th 102 QUINONERO Pierre EBIKE 2:31.81 (20) 4:42.78 (12) 5:52.40 (21) +6:11.14

0 4:31.35 (16) 5:45.15 (13) 2:12.58 (27)

20th 117 SPENLE Lionel EBIKE 2:27.71 (15) 5:16.63 (25) 5:29.18 (15) +6:23.47

Munster Bike Club 4:36.04 (20) 6:14.40 (20) 1:44.44 (20)

21st 115 KLINGER Serge EBIKE 2:28.65 (17) 4:50.27 (15) 6:33.98 (24) +7:34.35

Meywihr Team 5:09.53 (26) 6:19.80 (21) 1:37.05 (16)

22nd 119 GULLY  tienne EBIKE 2:49.28 (24) 5:13.27 (24) 6:06.63 (22) +7:44.33

VTT Michelbach 4:42.68 (22) 6:29.08 (23) 1:48.32 (21)

23rd 126 CRELIER Hervé EBIKE 3:02.10 (27) 5:10.47 (23) 5:50.45 (20) +7:47.51

0 4:42.42 (21) 6:29.00 (22) 1:58.00 (24)

24th 120 CHAUMONT John EBIKE 2:29.03 (18) 5:04.43 (21) 6:44.72 (25) +8:45.71

VTT Michelbach 5:04.50 (25) 6:56.68 (25) 1:51.28 (22)

25th 109 MOREL Sébastien EBIKE 2:54.15 (26) 5:22.85 (26) 6:16.97 (23) +9:05.72

€a queen 4:59.20 (23) 7:13.40 (26) 1:44.08 (19)
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26th 121 REY Vincent EBIKE 3:10.59 (28) 5:47.45 (28) 7:33.43 (29) +12:38.26

0 5:37.07 (28) 7:40.58 (28) 2:14.07 (28)

27th 134 LACOMBE Alain EBIKE 2:50.40 (25) 5:43.42 (27) 8:07.23 (31) +12:42.77

VTT Michelbach 5:25.55 (27) 7:36.77 (27) 2:24.33 (30)

28th 106 LACREUSE Thierry EBIKE 3:28.38 (30) 6:29.43 (31) 7:27.23 (28) +14:09.84

OXL 5:48.19 (31) 8:09.08 (29) 2:12.46 (26)

29th 116 LAPRE Jean Philippe EBIKE 2:32.42 (21) 5:06.35 (22) 12:26.05 (32) +14:44.47

MFB 4:59.64 (24) 6:45.87 (24) 2:19.07 (29)

30th 124 DELHASSE Julie EBIKE 3:28.62 (31) 6:29.01 (30) 7:12.25 (27) +14:59.30

0 5:48.10 (30) 9:20.00 (31) 2:06.25 (25)

31st 105 LACREUSE Etienne EBIKE 3:53.93 (32) 7:19.10 (32) 7:04.89 (26) +16:05.75

OXL 5:40.70 (29) 8:22.44 (30) 3:09.62 (31)

110 MEUNIER Jean-Christophe EBIKE 3:15.81 (29) 5:56.77 (29) 7:49.17 (30)

€a Queen

1st 1 ABSALON Remy SENIOR 1:53.39 (6) 3:45.52 (2) 3:55.08 (1)

0 3:34.40 (2) 4:39.66 (1) 1:11.14 (1)

2nd 12 SIGAUD Dorian SENIOR 1:54.13 (7) 3:48.90 (4) 3:56.02 (2) +0:17.85

Bawlers 3:33.49 (1) 4:47.65 (4) 1:16.85 (8)

3rd 2 DE VOCHT BART SENIOR 1:59.29 (24) 3:45.42 (1) 4:03.40 (7) +0:20.31

0 3:35.98 (3) 4:41.46 (2) 1:13.95 (3)

4th 4 BRUDER Lucas SENIOR 1:54.15 (8) 3:56.56 (8) 3:59.83 (5) +0:47.45

RIDER404 3:42.50 (6) 4:49.47 (6) 1:24.13 (45)

5th 8 CANAL Fabien SENIOR 1:50.07 (1) 3:46.00 (3) 3:58.11 (3) +0:48.65

CANOUZ 4:10.27 (69) 4:46.04 (3) 1:17.35 (13)

6th 54 SCHINDLER Valentin SENIOR 1:51.68 (3) 3:52.05 (5) 3:59.80 (4) +0:52.39

VCAG 3:43.65 (7) 5:04.40 (18) 1:20.00 (23)

7th 3 ARNOULD Jérémy SENIOR 1:59.46 (25) 3:53.17 (6) 4:19.35 (18) +0:53.06

0 3:38.90 (4) 4:47.69 (5) 1:13.68 (2)

8th 202 MEYER Victor SENIOR 1:56.05 (13) 3:57.49 (10) 4:07.72 (9) +0:55.22

AVP E-Bike Collectif 3:44.33 (8) 4:53.75 (8) 1:15.07 (5)

9th 5 HEINRICH Guillaume SENIOR 1:54.55 (11) 3:55.30 (7) 4:09.55 (11) +0:59.52

0 3:49.88 (15) 4:52.80 (7) 1:16.63 (7)

10th 7 JAEGLE Léo SENIOR 1:50.75 (2) 3:57.75 (11) 4:07.47 (8) +1:05.78

RIDER404 3:50.73 (17) 5:00.96 (13) 1:17.31 (12)

11th 52 DREYER Jules JUNIOR 1:52.07 (5) 3:58.17 (12) 4:11.87 (13) +1:08.91

Cube Bikes France 3:45.75 (9) 4:56.46 (9) 1:23.78 (43)

12th 10 SEVRAIN Jeremie SENIOR 1:58.78 (20) 3:56.78 (9) 3:59.88 (6) +1:13.05

0 3:39.90 (5) 4:57.30 (10) 1:39.60 (131

13th 22 ALEX Dehan SENIOR 1:58.79 (21) 4:00.75 (14) 4:13.92 (14) +1:15.89

Team Geko bike 3:47.25 (12) 4:57.35 (11) 1:17.02 (9)

14th 129 DEMUYLDER Jonas SENIOR 1:56.56 (15) 4:01.07 (15) 4:10.53 (12) +1:16.84

0 3:46.78 (11) 4:57.91 (12) 1:23.18 (38)

15th 208 MATHIEU Baptiste SENIOR 1:54.75 (12) 3:58.88 (13) 4:15.75 (16) +1:26.31

la Bressaude RoueVerte 3:47.78 (13) 5:03.89 (17) 1:24.45 (48)

16th 6 KELLER Christophe SENIOR 1:59.03 (22) 4:04.38 (20) 4:08.05 (10) +1:27.42

Meywihr Team 3:48.35 (14) 5:05.94 (21) 1:20.86 (27)
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17th 49 SUDRE Nicolas SENIOR 1:59.28 (23) 4:03.65 (19) 4:21.67 (19) +1:34.04

Bike Club Giromagny 3:46.20 (10) 5:04.55 (19) 1:17.88 (14)

18th 28 RAPUZZI Norbert MASTER 40 1:58.10 (18) 4:10.74 (30) 4:25.70 (24) +1:50.69

0 3:52.72 (19) 5:05.45 (20) 1:17.17 (10)

19th 178 SCHNEIDER Gaëtan SENIOR 2:01.65 (32) 4:06.80 (22) 4:24.90 (23) +1:55.00

Meywihr Team 3:53.63 (24) 5:08.18 (23) 1:19.03 (17)

20th 11 PREUDHOMME Dorian SENIOR 2:04.70 (48) 4:10.76 (31) 4:16.29 (17) +1:56.50

TEAM G 3:52.98 (21) 5:07.21 (22) 1:23.75 (42)

21st 14 FAVIER Yoan SENIOR 2:05.80 (53) 4:07.80 (24) 4:15.70 (15) +2:02.63

TEAM G 3:54.90 (28) 5:17.45 (39) 1:20.17 (25)

22nd 156 WEINZAEPFLEN Sullivan JUNIOR 1:58.00 (17) 4:19.25 (42) 4:22.10 (20) +2:10.42

0 3:59.75 (45) 5:03.84 (16) 1:26.67 (65)

23rd 64 CASTEELS Nicolas MASTER 40 2:02.97 (39) 4:09.25 (29) 4:41.41 (32) +2:18.87

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 3:52.98 (21) 5:10.78 (26) 1:20.67 (26)

24th 60 FEBVRE Jules JUNIOR 2:00.40 (30) 4:07.98 (25) 4:24.19 (22) +2:22.86

0 3:57.72 (31) 5:25.46 (60) 1:26.30 (61)

25th 234 SCHAIRER Aurélien SENIOR 1:59.61 (27) 4:03.10 (17) 4:57.26 (45) +2:27.31

Schlumpf 3:55.70 (29) 5:13.56 (31) 1:17.27 (11)

26th 31 FOCKI Julien MASTER 40 1:56.11 (14) 4:03.23 (18) 5:02.85 (58) +2:32.05

0 3:52.80 (20) 5:16.65 (36) 1:19.60 (19)

27th 206 FRANCOZ Pierre SENIOR 2:02.09 (33) 4:18.62 (39) 4:37.03 (28) +2:32.69

KAIRN bike design lab 3:58.29 (35) 5:16.00 (35) 1:19.85 (20)

28th 98 FLEURETTE Nicolas SENIOR 1:54.17 (9) 4:20.01 (44) 4:46.10 (33) +2:35.01

AMATEUR 3:52.45 (18) 5:22.95 (53) 1:18.52 (15)

29th 23 HANTZ Pierre-Hugues SENIOR 1:59.65 (29) 4:09.23 (28) 4:47.75 (35) +2:35.83

0 3:56.58 (30) 5:19.34 (43) 1:22.47 (31)

30th 97 FAHY Erwan SENIOR 1:51.68 (3) 4:25.93 (66) 4:30.10 (26) +2:43.62

0 4:05.24 (58) 5:24.81 (57) 1:25.05 (52)

31st 37 PERRIN Tom JUNIOR 1:59.53 (26) 4:33.27 (85) 4:51.90 (41) +2:45.07

0 4:01.37 (48) 5:03.25 (15) 1:14.94 (4)

32nd 61 GRANDJEAN Jules JUNIOR 2:12.68 (87) 4:19.90 (43) 4:40.67 (31) +2:45.37

0 3:59.17 (40) 5:12.27 (29) 1:19.87 (21)

33rd 74 EVRARD Jacques SENIOR 2:07.61 (61) 4:10.93 (33) 4:52.31 (43) +2:49.57

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 3:59.20 (41) 5:15.76 (34) 1:22.95 (35)

34th 42 PEYSSONNEAUX Sébastien MASTER 40 2:03.00 (40) 4:12.02 (34) 4:51.43 (40) +2:50.70

0 3:57.92 (34) 5:24.07 (55) 1:21.45 (30)

35th 196 BERNELIN Thibaud JUNIOR 2:02.15 (35) 4:07.40 (23) 5:01.70 (52) +2:54.67

Polo Speed 3:59.67 (44) 5:18.51 (41) 1:24.43 (47)

36th 211 CHRISTOPHE Charles SENIOR 2:02.70 (37) 4:01.80 (16) 5:15.78 (73) +2:56.79

Le Relais Du Cycle 3:59.29 (43) 5:12.85 (30) 1:23.56 (40)

37th 62 ROELOFS Robin SENIOR 2:03.51 (41) 4:23.19 (53) 4:57.50 (46) +2:59.22

0 4:03.85 (54) 5:10.41 (24) 1:19.95 (22)

38th 199 MICHELET Pierre SENIOR 2:05.05 (50) 4:23.50 (55) 5:06.70 (63) +3:00.59

AA 4:04.02 (55) 5:01.98 (14) 1:18.53 (16)

39th 39 MERCEY Louis JUNIOR 2:09.08 (70) 4:14.69 (36) 5:10.62 (67) +3:01.14

0 3:58.40 (36) 5:11.11 (27) 1:16.43 (6)

40th 174 PERIA Robin SENIOR 1:56.60 (16) 4:22.14 (48) 4:51.36 (38) +3:01.93

0 3:54.25 (25) 5:33.75 (78) 1:23.02 (37)

41st 195 CHOUX Charlie SENIOR 1:59.63 (28) 4:08.80 (27) 5:02.10 (54) +3:02.56

Passion VTT Beaucourt 3:59.10 (39) 5:29.37 (68) 1:22.75 (32)
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42nd 201 MORAY Arthur SENIOR 2:03.85 (44) 4:12.85 (35) 4:54.75 (44) +3:02.98

Alternative enduro team 3:53.02 (23) 5:36.55 (90) 1:21.15 (29)

43rd 44 BAZIN Ugo SENIOR 2:03.56 (43) 4:15.64 (37) 4:59.27 (48) +3:06.35

0 3:59.23 (42) 5:19.94 (45) 1:27.90 (74)

44th 185 CHOULET Yoann SENIOR 1:58.57 (19) 4:42.30 (100 5:01.05 (50) +3:07.90

Mont Poupet Bike Park 3:54.40 (26) 5:10.75 (25) 1:20.02 (24)

45th 51 BARRE Ilyes SENIOR 2:03.55 (42) 4:22.35 (49) 4:48.40 (37) +3:14.24

Bike Club Giromagny 3:57.72 (31) 5:32.11 (74) 1:29.30 (83)

46th 231 MOLTENI Lino JUNIOR 2:02.75 (38) 4:06.56 (21) 5:17.37 (78) +3:14.62

vtt Orgelet 4:02.73 (51) 5:17.25 (37) 1:27.15 (69)

47th 13 MARTINY Charles SENIOR 2:07.45 (60) 4:23.22 (54) 4:28.85 (25) +3:16.62

TEAM G - Dinlow Racing 4:20.37 (94) 5:29.52 (69) 1:26.40 (64)

48th 209 TOUSSAINT Florent SENIOR 2:07.00 (57) 4:24.22 (57) 4:47.70 (34) +3:19.28

la Bressaude RoueVerte 4:11.93 (74) 5:22.25 (49) 1:25.37 (54)

49th 186 PAILLARD Maxime SENIOR 2:04.45 (46) 4:26.73 (69) 5:02.19 (55) +3:21.61

Mont Poupet Bike Park 3:58.53 (37) 5:22.53 (50) 1:26.37 (62)

50th 50 SEKULA Vladimir SENIOR 2:13.12 (91) 4:25.78 (65) 5:05.90 (62) +3:22.87

Bike Club Giromagny 3:57.72 (31) 5:14.54 (32) 1:25.00 (51)

51st 85 DIDIOT Gaspard JUNIOR 2:11.75 (83) 4:20.80 (46) 5:17.63 (79) +3:27.76

ACTB 3:54.72 (27) 5:22.53 (50) 1:19.52 (18)

52nd 53 DREYER Louis SENIOR 2:14.89 (98) 4:29.90 (77) 4:37.42 (29) +3:28.50

VCAG 4:09.30 (66) 5:28.18 (63) 1:28.00 (75)

53rd 75 GALLE David MASTER 40 2:09.50 (72) 4:10.78 (32) 5:10.78 (68) +3:30.42

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:06.95 (61) 5:23.93 (54) 1:27.67 (71)

54th 47 PY Adrien SENIOR 2:08.50 (63) 4:29.33 (76) 4:51.37 (39) +3:31.44

OXL 4:02.95 (52) 5:26.79 (61) 1:31.69 (95)

55th 15 ELLIES Aurélien SENIOR 2:05.79 (52) 4:22.05 (47) 4:36.77 (27) +3:32.10

0 4:25.22 (111 5:34.46 (84) 1:27.00 (67)

56th 56 LEONHART Tom SENIOR 2:02.09 (33) 4:33.23 (84) 5:03.00 (59) +3:34.23

Trails Patrol 4:13.15 (77) 5:17.31 (38) 1:24.64 (50)

57th 24 JONES Samuel SENIOR 2:05.92 (54) 4:35.78 (88) 4:47.94 (36) +3:36.94

0 4:06.33 (60) 5:34.23 (83) 1:25.93 (59)

58th 144 ORY Robin SENIOR 2:08.57 (64) 4:25.60 (63) 5:11.08 (69) +3:38.05

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:07.68 (63) 5:21.35 (47) 1:22.96 (36)

59th 82 TOLLER Yves SENIOR 2:09.88 (75) 4:22.62 (50) 5:02.40 (57) +3:38.51

GRAVITY BIKE DEVELOPMEN 4:07.10 (62) 5:22.85 (52) 1:32.85 (102

60th 90 ARGENTON Charly SENIOR 2:06.69 (55) 4:26.58 (68) 5:02.28 (56) +3:40.12

Team Fossard 4:04.52 (56) 5:33.83 (80) 1:25.41 (55)

61st 21 LEDRU Théo SENIOR 1:54.35 (10) 4:47.39 (114 5:08.57 (65) +3:44.89

Widen F1 Team 4:02.00 (49) 5:24.95 (58) 1:26.82 (66)

62nd 72 COMPERE Bobaf MASTER 40 2:11.32 (82) 4:27.00 (71) 5:12.55 (70) +3:46.90

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:03.10 (53) 5:27.77 (62) 1:24.35 (46)

63rd 30 DESAGUER Gilles MASTER 40 2:04.95 (49) 4:23.10 (51) 5:27.84 (98) +3:47.52

0 4:05.35 (59) 5:22.00 (48) 1:23.47 (39)

64th 138 PESCAY Fabien SENIOR 2:16.48 (110 4:18.95 (41) 4:58.75 (47) +3:49.02

Bobi & Gamoule 4:09.67 (67) 5:30.46 (71) 1:33.90 (107

65th 197 BERNELIN Tristan JUNIOR 2:05.05 (50) 4:25.53 (62) 5:25.63 (94) +3:49.36

Polo Speed 3:59.92 (46) 5:29.65 (70) 1:22.77 (33)

66th 35 HAULOT Arthus JUNIOR 2:19.42 (119 4:32.27 (83) 5:15.20 (71) +3:53.26

0 4:00.39 (47) 5:24.21 (56) 1:20.96 (28)
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67th 194 PERRIN Baptiste SENIOR 2:09.50 (72) 4:38.57 (91) 4:39.20 (30) +3:58.73

Passion VTT Beaucourt 4:08.80 (64) 5:37.00 (91) 1:44.85 (148

68th 187 THOLOMIER Julien SENIOR 2:04.40 (45) 4:18.90 (40) 5:17.14 (75) +3:59.44

Mont Poupet Bikepark 4:15.87 (82) 5:35.15 (87) 1:27.17 (70)

69th 212 MOURAIN Gauthier SENIOR 2:12.94 (90) 4:26.90 (70) 5:20.97 (84) +3:59.88

Le Relais Du Cycle 4:02.53 (50) 5:25.21 (59) 1:30.52 (87)

70th 79 DELMELLE Nicolas SENIOR 2:07.96 (62) 4:30.10 (78) 5:01.05 (50) +4:00.81

GRAVITY BIKE DEVELOPMEN 3:58.89 (38) 5:19.03 (42) 2:02.97 (170

71st 147 DESSERTENNE Etienne SENIOR 2:15.94 (106 4:41.13 (97) 5:03.14 (60) +4:03.80

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:14.58 (80) 5:19.65 (44) 1:28.55 (77)

72nd 145 AUBRY Dany SENIOR 2:11.07 (80) 4:24.10 (56) 5:22.08 (87) +4:08.64

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:12.79 (76) 5:28.50 (65) 1:29.29 (82)

73rd 233 MERKLEN Ignace JUNIOR 2:04.54 (47) 4:20.62 (45) 5:23.31 (88) +4:09.03

Schlumpf 4:12.25 (75) 5:36.47 (89) 1:31.03 (91)

74th 230 MARMILLON Cedric JUNIOR 2:08.59 (67) 4:30.67 (79) 5:35.46 (107 +4:09.94

vtt Orgelet 4:11.63 (73) 5:18.25 (40) 1:24.53 (49)

75th 240 GOURBIER Romain MASTER 40 2:06.81 (56) 5:03.60 (148 5:15.40 (72) +4:10.15

Stach Team 4:04.72 (57) 5:11.11 (27) 1:27.70 (72)

76th 46 GREVILLOT Sébastien MASTER 40 2:08.57 (64) 4:31.92 (82) 5:03.34 (61) +4:11.53

OXL 4:17.12 (88) 5:37.15 (92) 1:32.62 (100

77th 148 NIEBOJEWSKI Jerome SENIOR 2:12.80 (88) 4:25.77 (64) 5:30.17 (103 +4:15.58

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:09.00 (65) 5:15.10 (33) 1:41.93 (141

78th 55 MINOUX Maé JUNIOR 2:09.06 (69) 4:24.73 (59) 5:26.25 (95) +4:21.95

Trails Patrol 4:24.47 (109 5:30.80 (72) 1:25.83 (58)

79th 57 MICHEL Lucas SENIOR 2:02.65 (36) 4:52.08 (125 5:27.17 (96) +4:23.48

Trails Patrol 4:13.75 (78) 5:21.25 (46) 1:25.77 (57)

80th 99 THIRIAT Romain SENIOR 2:09.21 (71) 4:50.63 (119 5:09.62 (66) +4:25.67

AMATEUR 4:09.85 (68) 5:34.80 (86) 1:30.75 (88)

81st 81 MEUNIER Arnaud SENIOR 2:12.15 (85) 4:29.15 (75) 5:21.00 (85) +4:26.10

GRAVITY BIKE DEVELOPMEN 4:17.61 (89) 5:33.40 (76) 1:31.98 (96)

82nd 175 RUSSO Vincent SENIOR 2:08.81 (68) 4:41.45 (98) 5:24.65 (89) +4:29.11

0 4:10.35 (70) 5:33.77 (79) 1:29.27 (81)

83rd 176 BETTINGER Hugo SENIOR 2:11.20 (81) 4:16.80 (38) 5:54.80 (133 +4:31.36

Meywihr Team 4:11.40 (72) 5:28.50 (65) 1:27.85 (73)

84th 29 BESANCENET Gilles MASTER 40 2:18.55 (115 4:48.32 (116 4:52.25 (42) +4:31.99

0 4:26.52 (117 5:33.94 (81) 1:31.60 (93)

85th 41 BARREAU Stephane MASTER 40 2:12.80 (88) 4:25.33 (61) 5:07.40 (64) +4:32.11

0 4:36.92 (143 5:44.95 (110 1:23.90 (44)

86th 220 HINSCHBERGER Pierre MASTER 40 2:12.33 (86) 4:24.57 (58) 5:39.87 (114 +4:33.67

VCA Guebwiller 4:16.33 (85) 5:33.74 (77) 1:26.02 (60)

87th 200 AGNES Anthony SENIOR 2:11.90 (84) 4:40.45 (96) 5:28.23 (99) +4:36.92

AA 4:20.98 (97) 5:31.70 (73) 1:22.85 (34)

88th 130 SUCH Morgane DAME 2:17.57 (114 4:29.13 (74) 5:17.27 (77) +4:38.61

MARIN / ION 4:19.45 (91) 5:41.48 (103 1:32.90 (103

89th 177 BETTINGER Noé SENIOR 2:10.79 (78) 4:25.19 (60) 5:40.20 (115 +4:40.53

Meywihr Team 4:18.90 (90) 5:38.27 (96) 1:26.37 (62)

90th 143 DUFOUR Rémi SENIOR 2:07.00 (57) 4:31.77 (81) 5:44.50 (119 +4:42.00

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:16.07 (83) 5:32.75 (75) 1:29.10 (80)

91st 141 DEVOS Antoine SENIOR 2:00.69 (31) 4:55.65 (138 5:17.19 (76) +4:53.45

0 4:28.89 (125 5:28.32 (64) 1:41.90 (140
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92nd 163 ANCEL David SENIOR 2:14.39 (96) 4:34.67 (87) 5:25.21 (92) +4:54.30

0 4:27.37 (119 5:44.85 (109 1:27.00 (67)

93rd 165 BETZY Yoan SENIOR 2:09.66 (74) 4:48.03 (115 5:25.50 (93) +4:57.71

0 4:25.38 (114 5:38.73 (97) 1:29.60 (85)

94th 155 FUHRMANN Baptiste SENIOR 2:18.90 (117 4:28.48 (72) 6:00.97 (135 +4:58.39

HBA Hohlandsbike association 4:14.98 (81) 5:29.04 (67) 1:25.21 (53)

95th 73 EVRARD Bruno MASTER 40 2:24.03 (139 4:42.83 (102 5:15.83 (74) +4:58.74

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:25.70 (115 5:37.56 (95) 1:31.98 (96)

96th 80 MARICHAL Nicolas SENIOR 2:16.63 (111 4:40.09 (95) 5:30.83 (105 +5:00.53

GRAVITY BIKE DEVELOPMEN 4:23.77 (105 5:34.21 (82) 1:34.19 (109

97th 43 HAISMANN Vincent SENIOR 2:19.59 (120 4:28.78 (73) 5:42.40 (117 +5:01.59

0 4:16.97 (86) 5:40.22 (98) 1:32.82 (101

98th 69 STEPIEN Quentin SENIOR 2:16.02 (108 4:23.15 (52) 5:29.85 (102 +5:06.32

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:24.57 (110 5:55.67 (130 1:36.25 (116

99th 215 PERROS Titouan JUNIOR 2:15.20 (101 4:42.68 (101 5:24.78 (90) +5:10.62

Les Stykes 4:16.18 (84) 5:52.37 (120 1:38.60 (128

100th 224 ROELS Tilio JUNIOR 2:21.16 (130 4:42.92 (103 5:19.89 (83) +5:15.86

V‚lo sport club beaunois 4:20.20 (93) 5:54.25 (127 1:36.63 (121

101st 225 CHALANDRE Jules JUNIOR 2:20.26 (123 4:26.24 (67) 5:19.79 (81) +5:19.75

V‚lo sport club beaunois 4:10.87 (71) 5:48.17 (115 2:13.61 (176

102nd 241 TEYSSIER Benjamin SENIOR 2:17.19 (113 5:11.45 (153 5:19.40 (80) +5:21.08

Stach team 4:21.95 (98) 5:40.25 (99) 1:30.03 (86)

103rd 245 BOURCEY Mathieu MASTER 40 2:16.90 (112 4:52.83 (128 5:27.63 (97) +5:29.25

0 4:23.58 (104 5:58.53 (132 1:28.97 (79)

104th 229 TATREAUX Hugo SENIOR 2:15.95 (107 4:56.25 (139 5:42.34 (116 +5:29.94

VTT givry 4:25.22 (111 5:40.96 (101 1:28.41 (76)

105th 204 DUFAUD Thomas SENIOR 2:43.21 (173 4:43.17 (104 5:25.05 (91) +5:33.92

Deval Team / Specialized 4:22.63 (100 5:53.29 (122 1:25.76 (56)

106th 66 LAWARREE Julien SENIOR 2:13.88 (92) 4:37.63 (90) 6:01.87 (137 +5:38.64

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:22.58 (99) 5:44.37 (108 1:37.50 (124

107th 151 THOMAS Vincent MASTER 40 2:20.00 (122 4:54.00 (134 5:50.35 (130 +5:40.43

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:26.37 (116 5:37.45 (94) 1:31.45 (92)

108th 27 DUBAIL Alexandre SENIOR 2:10.40 (76) 5:02.03 (145 5:36.25 (109 +5:41.45

0 4:20.37 (94) 5:54.17 (126 1:37.42 (123

109th 78 BOTTELBERGS Renaud SENIOR 2:19.89 (121 4:52.93 (130 5:37.86 (111 +5:43.38

GRAVITY BIKE DEVELOPMEN 4:20.85 (96) 5:51.40 (119 1:39.64 (132

110th 160 VAXELAIRE Sebastien SENIOR 2:20.48 (126 4:33.95 (86) 5:31.13 (106 +5:43.62

0 4:24.07 (107 5:53.83 (124 1:59.35 (166

111th 48 GIRAUDO Maxime SENIOR 2:15.46 (104 4:46.32 (109 5:29.28 (101 +5:43.82

OXL 4:30.08 (128 5:59.75 (135 1:42.12 (143

112th 167 HEVIN Lucas SENIOR 2:25.50 (145 4:46.37 (110 5:01.78 (53) +5:44.71

0 4:48.57 (157 6:05.20 (143 1:36.48 (120

113th 235 RENO Kevin SENIOR 2:15.35 (103 5:08.45 (152 5:46.82 (122 +5:45.85

L'Atelier du Cycle 4:23.22 (103 5:36.15 (88) 1:35.05 (112

114th 63 HUIBERTS Martijn MASTER 40 2:07.27 (59) 4:51.23 (123 5:38.15 (112 +5:46.60

Dutch Megabastards 4:27.93 (122 5:53.65 (123 1:47.56 (152

115th 93 MARCHAL Simon SENIOR 2:14.29 (95) 4:39.03 (92) 6:11.43 (144 +5:47.23

Ex Canyon crew 4:30.35 (130 5:40.52 (100 1:30.80 (90)

116th 170 LEIST Yannick SENIOR 2:23.52 (137 4:46.50 (111 5:21.42 (86) +5:48.93

0 4:27.53 (120 6:12.85 (153 1:36.30 (117
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117th 65 BRISBOIS Loic SENIOR 2:25.23 (143 4:51.95 (124 5:30.40 (104 +5:55.11

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:30.28 (129 5:54.64 (129 1:41.80 (139

118th 25 JOUILLE Victor SENIOR 2:11.02 (79) 4:42.29 (99) 6:23.21 (154 +5:57.32

0 4:17.00 (87) 5:43.22 (106 1:39.77 (133

119th 71 LAWARREE Cyril JUNIOR 2:21.10 (129 4:36.73 (89) 5:49.61 (128 +5:58.21

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:23.15 (102 5:58.64 (133 1:48.17 (154

120th 58 OHL Damien SENIOR 2:13.88 (92) 4:52.15 (126 5:35.80 (108 +5:58.26

Trails Patrol 4:36.83 (142 6:05.70 (145 1:33.09 (104

121st 222 KIERONSKI Robin JUNIOR 2:14.25 (94) 4:45.11 (107 5:49.12 (125 +6:02.21

VCA Guebwiller 4:36.03 (140 6:02.89 (141 1:34.00 (108

122nd 181 QUERY Johann SENIOR 2:10.49 (77) 4:54.27 (136 6:09.98 (140 +6:02.28

BARBIKE 4:13.90 (79) 5:34.62 (85) 1:58.21 (164

123rd 239 BELLATON Vincent SENIOR 2:25.43 (144 5:20.49 (165 5:39.37 (113 +6:12.26

Stach Team 4:22.83 (101 5:46.86 (113 1:36.47 (119

124th 94 CORDIER R émi SENIOR 2:45.11 (175 4:50.87 (121 5:36.95 (110 +6:15.19

0 4:28.10 (124 5:58.29 (131 1:35.06 (113

125th 169 HULEUX Xavier SENIOR 2:23.23 (136 5:03.62 (149 6:07.42 (139 +6:17.89

0 4:33.39 (137 5:37.32 (93) 1:32.10 (98)

126th 133 GUTH Lucie DAME 2:15.19 (100 4:39.85 (94) 6:39.13 (164 +6:19.77

0 4:26.78 (118 5:54.28 (128 1:23.73 (41)

127th 150 GIRARD Damien MASTER 40 2:15.05 (99) 5:03.40 (147 5:51.40 (131 +6:24.22

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:39.52 (147 6:00.87 (137 1:33.17 (105

128th 96 MARTINS Didier MASTER 40 2:26.28 (148 4:53.50 (132 5:49.45 (127 +6:28.47

0 4:44.28 (149 6:01.75 (139 1:32.40 (99)

129th 154 STAROSCIAK Adrian MASTER 40 2:26.04 (146 4:49.00 (118 6:11.00 (143 +6:32.43

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:36.70 (141 5:53.04 (121 1:35.84 (114

130th 40 LESTOILLE Augustin JUNIOR 2:34.29 (161 4:39.74 (93) 6:28.67 (158 +6:32.47

0 4:30.80 (132 5:41.34 (102 1:36.82 (122

131st 168 HOHLER Geoffrey SENIOR 2:20.65 (127 4:46.93 (113 5:46.15 (121 +6:34.47

0 4:46.02 (153 6:07.69 (149 1:46.22 (149

132nd 33 MEYER Vincent MASTER 40 2:08.58 (66) 4:44.17 (105 5:28.42 (100 +6:35.96

Munster bike club 4:19.71 (92) 5:48.55 (116 3:05.72 (184

133rd 214 PERROS Timéo JUNIOR 2:33.42 (159 4:54.68 (137 6:34.75 (162 +6:40.34

Les Stykes 4:25.32 (113 5:42.78 (105 1:28.58 (78)

134th 68 MOYEN Florian SENIOR 2:18.96 (118 4:59.93 (142 5:44.08 (118 +6:43.76

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:38.15 (144 6:15.28 (155 1:46.55 (150

135th 219 CLEMENT Maxime MASTER 40 2:20.38 (124 5:00.93 (144 6:05.11 (138 +6:44.67

Team SQR 4:40.55 (148 6:00.54 (136 1:36.35 (118

136th 26 BOHN Killian SENIOR 2:14.71 (97) 4:45.53 (108 6:20.58 (151 +6:44.88

0 4:29.65 (126 6:15.90 (156 1:37.70 (125

137th 91 GLE Adrien SENIOR 2:26.13 (147 4:54.23 (135 6:00.90 (134 +6:52.35

Team Fossard 4:46.63 (154 6:04.58 (142 1:39.07 (129

138th 180 GREMILLET Simon SENIOR 2:21.20 (131 5:31.65 (168 6:01.10 (136 +6:55.94

BARBIKE 4:33.65 (138 5:49.28 (117 1:38.25 (126

139th 88 FISCHER Damien MASTER 40 2:22.35 (133 5:18.35 (162 5:49.73 (129 +6:59.81

0 4:38.92 (145 6:01.38 (138 1:48.27 (156

140th 184 ROUGEOT Vincent MASTER 40 2:15.71 (105 4:52.95 (131 6:17.95 (147 +7:06.92

MFB 4:45.03 (151 6:13.97 (154 1:40.50 (136

141st 243 OBRY Clement SENIOR 2:24.15 (140 4:48.82 (117 6:35.27 (163 +7:20.06

Team chƒtel 4:34.54 (139 6:08.25 (150 1:48.22 (155
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142nd 84 OLIVIER Noe SENIOR 2:42.17 (172 4:56.92 (140 5:47.52 (123 +7:23.03

ACTB 4:53.62 (162 6:23.46 (160 1:38.53 (127

143rd 232 MAIGRET Kévin JUNIOR 2:22.00 (132 4:46.55 (112 7:17.20 (171 +7:24.62

VTT Tonic 4:28.02 (123 5:50.66 (118 1:39.38 (130

144th 89 ANTOINE Emilien SENIOR 2:20.46 (125 4:45.07 (106 5:19.86 (82) +7:25.29

Team Fossard 4:24.20 (108 5:59.14 (134 3:35.75 (185

145th 152 HERGOTT Vincent MASTER 40 2:24.61 (141 5:04.72 (150 5:54.26 (132 +7:26.68

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 5:19.80 (175 6:02.64 (140 1:39.84 (134

146th 221 PARMENTIER Carol JUNIOR 2:23.05 (135 4:30.80 (80) 7:52.23 (176 +7:32.55

VCA Guebwiller 4:32.32 (134 5:43.82 (107 1:29.52 (84)

147th 70 THOUMSIN Tommy SENIOR 2:26.41 (149 4:50.89 (122 5:45.07 (120 +7:32.57

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:30.52 (131 7:16.80 (174 1:42.07 (142

148th 242 DEVINAST Thibaut SENIOR 2:54.44 (185 5:16.03 (160 6:24.03 (155 +7:33.33

Team chƒtel 4:27.79 (121 5:47.54 (114 1:42.69 (144

149th 205 LEGAY Thomas JUNIOR 2:28.45 (153 4:58.17 (141 7:19.77 (172 +7:37.03

GBRC 4:32.85 (135 5:46.23 (112 1:30.75 (88)

150th 32 LATTEUX Geoffray MASTER 40 2:35.45 (163 5:17.90 (161 6:10.88 (142 +7:37.06

0 4:46.88 (156 6:10.92 (151 1:34.22 (110

151st 34 BORNERT Antoine JUNIOR 2:41.41 (168 4:52.17 (127 6:20.83 (152 +7:37.71

Molsheim Fun Bike 4:51.47 (160 6:11.02 (152 1:40.00 (135

152nd 244 PICHENOT Nicolas MASTER 40 2:18.65 (116 5:41.90 (174 6:42.18 (165 +7:38.51

0 4:39.20 (146 5:42.52 (104 1:33.25 (106

153rd 238 GOLLY Thomas SENIOR 2:34.80 (162 5:21.37 (166 6:31.27 (159 +7:48.15

Samchti Riders 4:44.32 (150 5:54.05 (125 1:41.53 (138

154th 190 KRAUTH Timothé SENIOR 2:16.31 (109 5:00.90 (143 6:32.11 (160 +7:56.89

Myrtilles 5:04.57 (170 6:06.17 (146 1:56.02 (163

155th 76 LAWARREE Alain MASTER 40 2:32.29 (158 5:02.97 (146 6:18.27 (148 +8:02.27

AMBLEVE ENDURO TEAM 4:29.68 (127 6:51.16 (168 1:47.09 (151

156th 173 MONTARLIER François SENIOR 2:33.97 (160 5:06.15 (151 6:27.40 (157 +8:06.20

0 4:46.65 (155 6:22.92 (159 1:48.30 (157

157th 218 VINCENT Nicolas SENIOR 2:28.20 (152 4:50.79 (120 6:17.35 (146 +8:09.57

team nordman 4:31.45 (133 7:19.85 (175 1:41.12 (137

158th 45 CAMHY Valéry MASTER 40 2:41.61 (170 5:13.83 (157 6:10.22 (141 +8:18.66

OXL 4:45.65 (152 6:22.17 (158 2:04.37 (172

159th 18 MASSANES Théo SENIOR 2:24.91 (142 5:12.51 (155 6:19.89 (150 +8:20.42

0 5:03.40 (168 6:05.55 (144 2:13.35 (175

160th 237 FRIEDRICH Sébastien SENIOR 2:21.00 (128 5:56.40 (181 6:22.65 (153 +8:24.89

Samchti Riders 4:53.37 (161 6:07.13 (147 1:43.53 (146

161st 38 ROBIOLLE Alexis JUNIOR 2:26.81 (150 5:44.75 (177 6:11.87 (145 +8:38.74

0 4:50.63 (158 6:47.65 (166 1:36.22 (115

162nd 92 ALTHUSER Baptiste SENIOR 2:40.66 (167 5:14.38 (158 6:45.80 (166 +8:43.12

Ex Canyon crew 4:56.80 (165 6:16.75 (157 1:47.92 (153

163rd 153 GUINCHARD Mathieu MASTER 40 2:46.20 (177 5:11.77 (154 6:46.63 (167 +8:59.29

MVS (Mandeure vtt single track) 4:55.85 (164 6:25.35 (161 1:52.68 (160

164th 207 BATSCH Paul SENIOR 2:30.35 (157 5:47.80 (179 6:33.13 (161 +9:00.67

L'amicale du Bicycle 4:54.61 (163 6:25.62 (162 1:48.35 (158

165th 171 MAGALHAES Etienne SENIOR 2:30.25 (156 5:44.38 (176 6:58.85 (169 +9:19.21

0 5:13.77 (173 6:07.45 (148 1:43.70 (147

166th 210 MAZERAT Yann MASTER 40 2:52.00 (182 5:36.85 (172 6:27.20 (156 +9:22.91

Team enduro G‚rardmer 4:56.95 (166 6:40.49 (164 1:48.61 (159
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167th 228 PONSOT Louis JUNIOR 2:29.31 (154 5:18.39 (164 8:45.70 (183 +9:27.86

VTT givry 4:33.20 (136 5:45.48 (111 1:34.97 (111

168th 95 CROIX Emmanuel MASTER 40 2:52.05 (183 5:18.37 (163 7:02.47 (170 +10:09.03

0 5:31.25 (177 6:29.33 (163 1:54.75 (162

169th 216 ZUPRANSKI Tom JUNIOR 2:39.87 (165 5:45.90 (178 7:24.32 (173 +10:23.90

Les stykes 5:07.00 (171 6:43.15 (165 1:42.85 (145

170th 19 DRUET Yoann SENIOR 2:48.30 (178 5:33.60 (170 6:18.28 (149 +10:26.75

Team G - Jojo 5:37.28 (179 6:51.20 (169 2:17.28 (179

171st 217 FRECHIN Norman SENIOR 2:50.42 (181 5:32.85 (169 6:50.10 (168 +10:40.65

team nordman 4:59.08 (167 7:23.61 (178 2:03.78 (171

172nd 226 MANTION Jean-François MASTER 40 2:41.64 (171 6:16.93 (184 7:29.77 (174 +12:27.28

Vp 70 5:44.11 (181 7:04.19 (171 2:09.83 (174

173rd 191 NEDELEC Leonard SENIOR 2:46.00 (176 5:53.08 (180 8:40.08 (182 +12:56.87

Myrtilles 5:38.88 (180 6:48.45 (167 2:09.57 (173

174th 179 CATTET Mathis SENIOR 3:04.96 (189 6:44.33 (188 7:52.55 (177 +13:20.22

BARBIKE 5:35.30 (178 7:07.62 (172 1:54.65 (161

175th 249 VAN IMPE Gerrit MASTER 40 3:01.78 (188 6:33.55 (186 7:44.97 (175 +13:24.63

0 5:53.83 (182 7:09.56 (173 2:00.13 (169

176th 213 PERROS Gregory MASTER 40 3:00.00 (186 5:43.08 (175 8:29.97 (179 +13:40.82

Les Stykes 5:15.05 (174 7:57.93 (183 2:13.98 (178

177th 164 BAZENET Tédy SENIOR 2:23.70 (138 5:30.28 (167 8:33.58 (180 +13:41.49

0 6:14.03 (184 7:19.97 (176 2:39.12 (181

178th 161 VERGEZ Damien SENIOR 2:52.50 (184 6:10.05 (183 8:38.42 (181 +13:43.34

0 5:13.53 (172 7:30.27 (181 2:17.76 (180

179th 87 WEBER Nathan JUNIOR 2:50.05 (180 5:33.67 (171 10:22.05 (187 +14:18.74

ACTB 5:03.85 (169 7:28.81 (179 1:59.50 (168

180th 183 BULLMANN Emmanuel MASTER 40 2:44.28 (174 5:59.82 (182 9:57.53 (184 +14:28.35

MFB 5:24.88 (176 7:22.65 (177 1:58.38 (165

181st 227 BARRE Tom JUNIOR 2:40.20 (166 5:41.85 (173 10:17.95 (186 +15:27.97

VSCB Beaune 6:02.33 (183 7:45.38 (182 1:59.45 (167

182nd 192 FONTAINE Baptiste SENIOR 2:36.90 (164 5:13.77 (156 11:16.57 (188 +16:21.91

PAC Avallon 6:30.85 (186 7:29.11 (180 2:13.90 (177

183rd 135 VIEL Gaelle DAME 3:09.63 (190 6:35.62 (187 7:52.72 (178 +16:46.55

Bobi & Gamoule 6:16.79 (185 9:10.21 (184 2:40.77 (182

142 GRAFF Maël SENIOR 2:15.28 (102 5:15.83 (159 5:49.26 (126

0 4:50.80 (159 13:09.14 (185

162 WAWRZYNIAK Clement SENIOR 2:48.90 (179 6:47.60 (189 11:55.27 (189

0

137 GRAFF Nolwenn DAME 11:08.27 (194 14:44.90 (193

0

132 MANCONE Marion DAME 2:41.46 (169 6:29.77 (185

0

223 BARDOLLET Stéphane SENIOR 3:00.10 (187 6:56.25 (190 10:02.37 (185

V‚lo Morvan Nature

86 PEDUZZI Lucas JUNIOR 3:16.17 (191 7:08.15 (191 17:48.37 (190

ACTB 8:58.65 (187 3:03.49 (183

9 ALEGRI Léandre SENIOR 2:29.97 (155 4:08.55 (26) 4:23.65 (21)

P2V TEAM 3:50.25 (16) 6:52.25 (170

193 PERRIN Louis SENIOR 2:26.93 (151 4:53.83 (133 5:48.22 (124

Passion VTT Beaucourt 4:24.02 (106
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198 CHAPELLE Nicolas SENIOR 7:29.72 (193 18:53.10 (194

sacoche du Morvan

16 DUVIVIER Julien MASTER 40 2:22.60 (134 4:52.85 (129 5:00.07 (49)

TEAM G 1:31.68 (94)

77 BOURGUIGNON Bernard MASTER 40 5:37.99 (192 13:17.92 (192

PULSION VTT


